and marketing of Toltecs tobacco in the Federal 
Republic of Germany. 

(1) OJ No L 319, 29. 11. 1974, p. 1. 

obrook1
Highlight

31. 12. 82 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 379/29 
I 

Article 3 

A fine of 50 OOO (fifty thousand) ECU or DM 
115 635 (one hundred and fifteen thousand six 
hundred and thirty five German marks) is hereby 
imposed on BAT Cigaretten-Fabriken GmbH for the 
infringement referred to at Article 1 (2) in respect of 
the extension of the no-challenge clause to the case 
where the Dorcet mark remains unused for more than 
five years.